

**6 MACT 418/22  
SUDESH DEVI Vs. KAUSHAR**

**21.08.2023**

Present : None for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

WS filed on behalf of R3/Insurer. However, it appears to be photostat copy with only the signature in original. Extra copy filed on record and it is submitted that original WS will be filed on the next date.

Put up for filing of WS as well as framing of issues on  
**20.11.2023.**

**(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
21.08.2023**