

34 MACT 418/22
SUDESH DEVI Vs. KAUSHAR

20.11.2023

Present: Ms. Shalini Sengar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Kshama Soni , Ld. Counsel for R1& R2 alongwith
them.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

WS filed filed on behalf of R1 & R2 with vakalatnama.
Copy supplied to petitioner as well as to R3.

Some more time sought on behalf of R3 to file original WS,
copy of which is already filed on record and supplied to the opposite
parties on ground that main Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Kr. Srivastava has
underwent surgery and still under recovery and original WS is with him
and shall be filed before the Tribunal soon.

Be put up for filing of original document on behalf of
R3/framing of issues on 15.01.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
20/11/2023