

MACP No.418/22
Sudesh Devi Vs. Kaushar

01.04.2025

Present : Sh. Nikhil Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Sachendra Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for R-3 / insurer.
Sh. Sanjeev Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / (through VC)

List of witnesses alongwith affidavit of evidence of PW1 is filed today. Advance copy not supplied to the respondents. Copy supplied to insurance company today itself and hence adjournment sought as copy supplied today itself.

Considering default on the part of petitioner, interest on compensation, if any, awarded in future stands waived of till further order.

Let witness at SI No 2 & 3 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned on PF subject to providing complete details of the witnesses with phone number alongwith PF.

To come up for PE on **01.09.2025**.

sa(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/01.04.2025