

26 MACT 418/22
SUDESH DEVI Vs. KAUSHAR

01.09.2025

Present : Sh. Nikhil Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner.
Sh Sanjeev Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

PW1 is examined, cross examination and discharged.

On request, let doctor Ajay Goel as mentioned in the earlier application for summoning of witness be summoned on PF for 10.11.2025 at 2 pm.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/01.09.2025