

MACT 418/22
SUDESH DEVI Vs. KAUSHAR

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. Nikhil Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Sachendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

PW2 is examined and cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred for want of document/licence for the year 2021.

On request, be put up for further cross-examination of PW2/remaining PE on **18.03.2026**.

Steps be taken accordingly.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
10.11.2025