

**39 MACT 418/22**  
**SUDESH DEVI Vs. KAUSHAR**

18.03.2026

Present : Mr. Ankit Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Mr. Sachendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

On joint request, put up for cross-examination of PW1 /  
remaining PE on **01.06.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/18.03.2026**